1.4961% of the company’s total share capital, of which the highest transaction price was RMB 21.06 per share

and the lowest transaction price was RMB 17.95 per share, and the total amount paid was RMB 300,007,852.84

(including transaction costs).As of July 31, 2020, the company has repurchased 19,596,277 shares (A shares)

through centralized bidding transactions via a special securities repurchase account, accounting for 1.9422% of

the company’s total share capital, of which the highest transaction price was RMB 22.89 per share and the lowest

transaction price was RMB 17.95 per share, and the total amount paid was RMB 400,017,180.33 (including

transaction costs).The repurchase complies with relevant laws and regulations and complies with the established

repurchase plan.

XVIII. Significant event of subsidiary of the Company

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

无锡威孚高科技集团股份有限公司 2020 年半年度报告全文

33

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in Shares

In Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount Proportion

New

shares
issued

Bon

us

shar
es

Capitaliz

ation of

public
reserve

Others Subtotal Amount
Proporti

on

I. Restricted shares 80,080 0.01%   9,938 9,938 90,018 0.01%

1. State-owned shares 0   0

2. State-owned legal person’s

shares
0   0

3. Other domestic shares 80,080 0.01%   9,938 9,938 90,018 0.01%

Domestic natural person’s

shares
80,080 0.01%   9,938 9,938 90,018 0.01%

4. Foreign shares  0   0

II. Unrestricted shares  1,008,870,490 99.99%   -9,938 -9,938 1,008,860,552 99.99%

1. RMB ordinary shares 836,490,490 82.90%   -9,938 -9,938 836,480,552 82.90%

2. Domestically listed foreign

shares
172,380,000 17.09%   172,380,000 17.09%

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 0   0

4. Others  0   0

III. Total shares 1,008,950,570 100.00%   0  1,008,950,570 100.00%

Reasons for share changed

□Applicable  √ Not applicable

Approval of share changed

□Applicable  √ Not applicable

Ownership transfer of share changed

□Applicable  √Not applicable

Progress of shares buy-back

√ Applicable   □ Not applicable

The company held the eleventh meeting of the ninth board of directors on February 13, 2020, which deliberated

and approved the "Proposal on Repurchasing Part of the Company's A Shares by Centralized Bidding". On

无锡威孚高科技集团股份有限公司 2020 年半年度报告全文

34

February 21, 2020, it disclosed the "Repurchase Report on Repurchasing Part of the Company's A Shares by